06/29/2023    BI311
Electric
Mini-Boiler™
Installation & Operating Instructions
Application: This Electro Mini-Boiler is factory equipped
with WarmFlo® smart controller with integrated two zone
control.  WarmFlo automatically regulates outlet water
temperature based upon preset, front panel, and temperature

Element
Control
Phase  Zones  Voltage
Power Rating (kW)
3  6  9
Modulating  1  2  240VAC
EMB‐M2‐
12‐240‐1
EMB‐M2‐
15‐240‐1
EMB‐M2‐
18‐240‐1
06/29/2023  2  BI311
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model Power Input, Operation Circuit Breakers Power Rating Amps Btu/h
EMB-M2-01-120-1 120-volt, 1-Modulating – 1.4 kW 11.7A 4,777
EMB-M2-03-120-1 120-volt, 1-Modulating – 3.0 kW 25.0A 10,236
EMB-M2-05-240-1 240/208-volt, 1-Modulating 30A CB 5.0/3.8 kW 20.8A / 18.0A 17,060/12,796
EMB-M2-07-240-1 240/208-volt, 1-Modulating 45A CB 7.0/5.3 kW 29.2A / 25.2A 23,885/17,913
EMB-M2-09-240-1 240/208-volt, 1-Modulating 60A CB 9.0/6.8 kW 37.5A / 32.5A 30,709/23,032
EMB-M2-12-240-1 240/208-volt, 2-Modulating 45A+45A CB 12.0/9.0 kW 50.0A / 43.3A 40,945/30,709
EMB-M2-15-240-1 240/208-volt, 2-Modulating 45A+45A CB 15.0/11.3 kW 62.5A / 54.1A 51,182/38,386
EMB-M2-18-240-1 240/208-volt, 2-Modulating 60A+60A CB 18.0/13.5 kW 75.0A / 64.9A 61,418/46,063
06/29/2023  3  BI311
APPROVED TUBING/PIPING
When plumbing this boiler and its peripheral parts to the radiant floor loop system, all plumbing parts and/or
tubing must be sealed to prevent entrance of oxygen.